-	┎ℴ	

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife Inland Desserts Region 3602 Inland Empire Blvd., Suite C-220 Ontario, CA 91764

Contact: Cindy Castaneda Phone: (805) 712-0346



Lead Agency City of Chino Hills 14000 City Center Drive Chino Hills, CA 91709

Contact: Kim Zuppiger Phone: (909) 364-2761

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2004081134

Project Title: Vila Borba Off-site Drainage Basin Project (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2020-0026-R6)

Project Location: The project is located at two unnamed drainages, tributaries to Chino Creek and ultimately the Santa Ana River, in the City of Chino Hills within the County of San Bernardino, State of California; Latitude 33.938 N, Longitude -117.6785 W. The project is located at Butterfield Ranch Road and Park Crest Drive; Section 1, Township 3S, Range 8W, U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) map Prado Dam, San Bernardino; Assessor's Parcel Number 103309124.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2020-0026-R6, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, the City of Chino Hills. The project is limited to modifications to a drainage, basin, and associated road culvert in the City of Chino Hills.

	nsible Agency, approved the above described project on December ons regarding the project pursuant to California Code of
effects within CDFW's permitting jurisdi 2. CDFW considered the environmental in to California Code of Regulations section 3. Mitigation measures ☑ were / ☑ were 4. A Mitigation Reporting or Monitoring Planta A statement of overriding consideration	npact report prepared by the Lead Agency for this project pursuant
	for the project is available to the general public at the office location ord of project approval as Responsible Agency is available at
Signature South Wilson 8091B1A9242F49C	12/1/2020 <i>Date</i> :
Scott Wilson Environmental Program Manager	
Date Received for filing at OPR:	